## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021 – 240 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

COED VOLLEYBALL			
\$60.00	Jean Anderson 17 Peter Road	\$30.00	Megan Dever 135 Awosting Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Hewitt, NJ 07421
\$40.00	Dan Fletcher		Michael Kalter
	1004 Eagleview Terrace	\$40.00	6 Kent Road
	Lake Ariel, PA 18436		Ringwood, NJ 07456
\$30.00	Natalia Moya	\$40.00	JoAnne Oltmanns
	22 Walker Ave.		25 Tulip Ave.
	West Milford, NJ 07480		Ringwood, NJ 07456
SPRING REC SOCCER			
\$80.00	Andy Sanchez Guevara	\$150.00	Alyssa Davis
	23 Oak Ridge Road		97 Center Street
	Newfoundland, NJ 07435		West Milford, NJ 07480
\$80.00	Denise Otto	\$65.00	Diego Romero
	89 Alpine Ridge Road		16 Rutgers Ave
	West Milford, NJ 07480		West Milford, NJ 07480
LIFEGUARD RECERTIFICATION			
\$170.00	Lisa Lynn		
	14 Tice Road		
	Hewitt, NJ 07421		
SENIOR BOB ROSS PAINTING MAY			
\$35.00	Grace Faria-Matolyak	\$35.00	Patricia McGuinness
	30 Cold Spring Road		5305 Richmond Road
	West Milford, NJ 07421		West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: June 9, 2021

Adopted this 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk